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Kampionati i Republikës së Kosovës në Not (50m) 2025 
Zllakuqan - Klinë, 25 - 26/6/2025

Best Male

Men, Open

1.  BUDIMA, A. 08 STEP 1638 3 (9:38.11) (2:25.89) (28.00) 26.03 (4:36.32) 29.25 (2:07.71) (1:04.94) 55.57
2.  SELMANI, J. 09 ILI 1527 3 27.85 26.41 (33.11) (5:25.07) (1:03.44) (2:55.74) (1:18.24) 58.26 (2:47.07)
3.  KRASNIQI, D. 10 ILL 1492 3 (2:36.53) (29.24) 26.51 (32.91) 2:11.62 (1:10.96) (1:11.54) 57.63 (2:51.08)

4.  BAKIU, Nart 10 STEP 1440 3 9:38.61 (30.10) (27.99) 4:39.06 (2:11.72) (1:00.49) 18:37.22
5.  MAKOLLI, K. 08 DEPR 1407 3 30.06 26.34 (1:09.91) 58.98
6.  SPAHIU, E. 08 DEPR 1373 3 (2:46.47) 29.35 (2:38.48) (29.55) (5:17.70) (33.58) 2:16.09 (1:11.51) (1:15.55) 58.40
7.  MEHA, B. 08 DIELLI 1354 3 28.34 (2:45.39) 27.32 (38.47) (6:13.07) 1:05.97 (3:32.15) (1:30.58) (1:02.55) (2:46.69)

8.  MEHOLLI, J. 08 DEPR 1295 3 (2:47.34) 28.98 27.75 31.57 (2:23.92) (1:10.72) (1:19.08) (1:03.26)
9.  MEHEMETI, R. 08 ZSA 1263 3 (2:34.29) (30.30) (2:36.34) 27.63 (4:58.60) (32.54) (36.64) (5:42.99) 2:17.33 (1:16.58) (3:00.55) (1:11.72) (1:21.22) 1:02.48 (3:04.56)(21:26.82)

10.  KURSHUMLIU, A. 11 TER 1230 3 29.57 27.35 36.58
11.  MIFTARI, Yll 06 STEP 1170 3 (32.83) 28.24 32.43 (36.41) (1:12.60) 1:04.48

SHAHINI, R. 10 KAS 1170 3 (2:39.66) (31.70) 28.15 (34.37) (37.84) (1:18.05) 1:13.36 (1:28.42) 1:02.87
13.  MAKOLLI, A. 10 DIELLI 1137 3 (11:49.79) (32.01) 28.95 (5:22.29) 36.56 (3:08.78) (1:23.95) 1:03.37
14.  MEHMETI, E. 11 ZSA 1106 3 (2:44.80) (31.63) (2:51.44) 28.94 (5:26.12) 33.35 (39.40) (2:33.85) (1:24.52) (1:15.58) 1:04.83
15.  MAKOLLI, J. 09 KOS 1047 3 (11:38.72)(3:01.06) (33.20) (2:57.66) 30.29 5:15.41 (35.80) (6:28.54) (2:27.80) (1:20.02) (1:20.70) 1:04.68 (3:19.06)(21:33.50)

16.  NELA, Dars 09 OTR 1033 3 (11:53.01) (36.71) 29.02 (5:29.42) (58.59) (40.87) 2:31.56 (3:31.82) (1:29.44) 1:06.12
17.  TELAKU, Yll 10 BESA 963 3 29.19 (6:00.54) (41.70) 39.82 (2:39.69) 1:08.50
18.  SELIMI, Ari 12 STEP 930 3 32.77 30.93 (38.67) (2:37.42) (1:34.14) (1:27.31) 1:09.26
19.  DESKU, Diell 11 STEP 886 3 (2:49.90) (33.26) (36.53) 2:33.74 1:17.55 1:09.93
20.  BAKIU, Eros 13 STEP 877 3 (34.02) (3:28.28) 31.54 5:29.15 (2:34.50) (1:23.64) 1:10.92 (3:25.81)

21.  RECICA, S. 12 KAS 866 3 (36.69) (3:03.06) (33.69) (5:49.20) 39.70 (2:42.30) 3:06.30 1:26.70 (1:13.63)
22.  HETEMI, Y. 10 ILL 864 3 33.73 30.82 (41.55) (41.32) (1:29.36) (1:30.42) (1:29.80) 1:12.91
23.  SELMANI, E. 08 KAS 846 3 (3:16.36) 34.62 (3:06.93) 31.20 (5:54.13) (44.85) (6:49.50) (2:47.19) (1:20.99) 1:11.63 (3:10.27)(23:47.61)
24.  ALIU, Arris 12 STEP 823 3 2:50.91 31.91 (38.12) (2:43.97) (1:21.55) 1:13.16

25.  SYLEJMANI, B. 09 ZENIT 814 3 2:54.68 36.88 1:17.85 (27:46.88)
26.  KEQI, Eris 07 PRI 797 3 (34.59) 40.68 3:16.12 1:27.23 (1:14.93)
27.  HUMOLLI, N. 12 ZENIT 783 3 33.42 30.90 46.03
28.  KIDA, Art 12 ILI 768 3 (43.60) 32.71 5:43.14 (41.79) (44.99) 2:43.22 (3:33.28) (1:33.20) (1:40.82) (1:15.41)

29.  JASHARI, Yll 12 NIKO 766 3 35.07 32.47 (41.17) (2:54.70) (1:31.00) 1:15.04
30.  IMERI, Erik 10 OTR 723 3 32.57 (46.42) (47.63) 2:51.65 (3:53.18) 1:14.34
31.  TELAKU, Art 09 BESA 705 3 33.41 40.67 1:36.98
32.  ZEKA, Joni 09 PEJA 702 3 36.69 32.55 (42.61) 43.36 (1:41.69) (1:19.52)

33.  SMAJLI, O. 11 OTR 634 3 (13:05.96)(3:29.74) (39.87) 34.26 6:16.87 ()* (50.85) 2:51.90 (1:39.74) (1:31.78) (1:48.83) (1:20.94) (25:02.08)
34.  COCAJ, Rron 13 OTR 604 3 (47.15) 34.28 41.02 (52.87) (3:00.21) 1:29.82 (1:23.52)
35.  KRASNIQI, A. 14 NIKO 564 3 (43.97) 34.43 (46.94) (48.93) (1:38.92) 1:43.71 1:23.50
36.  ALAJ, Lum 14 NIKO 415 3 (49.47) 39.71 45.27 (55.85) (1:43.70) 1:32.71
37.  QERIMI, Blin 15 STEP 406 3 (51.60) 40.44 (48.21) (1:01.58) 3:19.48 1:31.18

38.  SELIMI, V. 14 STEP 397 3 44.30 39.96 (49.78) (1:02.79) (1:47.66) 1:33.20
39.  MEHMETAJ, O. 08 ONIX 367 3 46.80 39.25 49.30

HADERGJONAJ, A. 16 DEPR 367 3 46.70 39.23 49.31 (1:01.72)
41.  ZHEGROVA, M. 13 NIKO 357 3 (52.63) 41.38 49.02 52.79

42.  AZEMI, S. 14 STEP 323 3 (1:00.21) 42.22 (55.62) 59.94 (2:01.10) 1:34.72
43.  QERIQI, A. 11 ILL 301 3 * 35.72 50.56
44.  BUZUKU, Jon 17 STEP 274 3 (1:02.04) 43.20 49.32 1:09.03
45.  KRASNIQI, D. 15 DEPR 250 3 (1:01.33) 44.50 54.91 1:03.12

46.  MISIMI, Jon 15 MIT 246 3 (1:13.03) 44.40 56.81 1:02.47
47.  HYSENI, Art 09 TER 526 2 31.04 42.90
48.  MAKOLLI, K. 10 DEPR 464 2 33.28 39.25
49.  ARIFI, A. 11 ZENIT 400 2 33.96 42.72

50.  KRASNIQI, D. 13 BESA 341 2 35.13 51.08
51.  DACI, Alp 16 STEP 260 2 39.01 49.73
52.  NISHEVCI, A. 11 SHARK 182 2 44.11 55.50
53.  VOKSHI, Arb 17 STEP 153 2 50.33 54.19
54.  MARTINAJ, O. 13 RAIN 80 2 48.43 *

55.  GASHI, Anik 15 HAPR 72 2 50.05 *
56.  BURRNIKU, A. 15 KAS 58 2 1:08.60 1:15.25
57.  AVDIU, Anik 13 PRI 52 2 56.00 *
58.  LAQI, Dion 15 KAS 48 2 1:18.42 1:15.19

60.  KONUSHEFCI, S. 08 ZSA 334 1 30.12
61.  HASANI, R. 10 MIT 272 1 32.25
62.  LAJQI, G. 10 PEJA 247 1 33.31

ELSHANI, Art 08 OTR 247 1 35.48

64.  BISLIMI, A. 10 ZENIT 246 1 33.34
65.  DEMIRI, Andi 10 TER 231 1 34.04

SELIMI, Amar 08 TER 231 1 34.04
67.  ZENELI, Drin 06 MIT 217 1 34.77

68.  VITIJA, Anes 11 ILI 198 1 35.82
69.  RADHESHI, E. 13 PRI 161 1 38.41
70.  PLLANA, E. 08 MIT 160 1 38.48
71.  SHALA, Erion 12 BESA 158 1 38.66
72.  ZEKAJ, Endri 12 PEJA 124 1 41.93

73.  NUZA, Nart 15 HAPR 121 1 42.25
74.  TELAKU, P. 12 BESA 117 1 42.73
75.  BINISHI, E. 11 BESA 114 1 43.12
76.  TELAKU, E. 14 BESA 98 1 45.27

77.  MEHMETI, A. 14 ZENIT 94 1 45.95
78.  TELAKU, D. 14 BESA 90 1 46.59
79.  TELAKU, Ari 12 BESA 73 1 49.83
80.  HYSENI, A. 13 ONIX 65 1 51.77

81.  KADRIU, A. 13 SHARK 61 1 59.66
82.  BEGAJ, Leart 14 BESA 58 1 53.99
83.  HALITI, Diell 16 OTR 51 1 56.17
84.  MEHMETI, D. 17 DIELLI 37 1 1:02.39

85.  RADHESHI, M. 15 PRI 33 1 1:04.65
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Kampionati i Republikës së Kosovës në Not (50m) 2025 
Zllakuqan - Klinë, 25 - 26/6/2025

Boys, 17 - 18 years

1.  BUDIMA, A. 08 STEP 1638 3 (9:38.11) (2:25.89) (28.00) 26.03 (4:36.32) 29.25 (2:07.71) (1:04.94) 55.57

2.  MAKOLLI, K. 08 DEPR 1407 3 30.06 26.34 (1:09.91) 58.98
3.  SPAHIU, E. 08 DEPR 1373 3 (2:46.47) 29.35 (2:38.48) (29.55) (5:17.70) (33.58) 2:16.09 (1:11.51) (1:15.55) 58.40
4.  MEHA, B. 08 DIELLI 1354 3 28.34 (2:45.39) 27.32 (38.47) (6:13.07) 1:05.97 (3:32.15) (1:30.58) (1:02.55) (2:46.69)
5.  MEHOLLI, J. 08 DEPR 1295 3 (2:47.34) 28.98 27.75 31.57 (2:23.92) (1:10.72) (1:19.08) (1:03.26)

6.  MEHEMETI, R. 08 ZSA 1263 3 (2:34.29) (30.30) (2:36.34) 27.63 (4:58.60) (32.54) (36.64) (5:42.99) 2:17.33 (1:16.58) (3:00.55) (1:11.72) (1:21.22) 1:02.48 (3:04.56)(21:26.82)
7.  SELMANI, E. 08 KAS 846 3 (3:16.36) 34.62 (3:06.93) 31.20 (5:54.13) (44.85) (6:49.50) (2:47.19) (1:20.99) 1:11.63 (3:10.27)(23:47.61)
8.  KEQI, Eris 07 PRI 797 3 (34.59) 40.68 3:16.12 1:27.23 (1:14.93)
9.  MEHMETAJ, O. 08 ONIX 367 3 46.80 39.25 49.30

10.  KONUSHEFCI, S. 08 ZSA 334 1 30.12

11.  ELSHANI, Art 08 OTR 247 1 35.48
12.  SELIMI, Amar 08 TER 231 1 34.04
13.  PLLANA, E. 08 MIT 160 1 38.48

Boys, 15 - 16 years

1.  SELMANI, J. 09 ILI 1527 3 27.85 26.41 (33.11) (5:25.07) (1:03.44) (2:55.74) (1:18.24) 58.26 (2:47.07)
2.  KRASNIQI, D. 10 ILL 1492 3 (2:36.53) (29.24) 26.51 (32.91) 2:11.62 (1:10.96) (1:11.54) 57.63 (2:51.08)
3.  BAKIU, Nart 10 STEP 1440 3 9:38.61 (30.10) (27.99) 4:39.06 (2:11.72) (1:00.49) 18:37.22

4.  SHAHINI, R. 10 KAS 1170 3 (2:39.66) (31.70) 28.15 (34.37) (37.84) (1:18.05) 1:13.36 (1:28.42) 1:02.87
5.  MAKOLLI, A. 10 DIELLI 1137 3 (11:49.79) (32.01) 28.95 (5:22.29) 36.56 (3:08.78) (1:23.95) 1:03.37
6.  MAKOLLI, J. 09 KOS 1047 3 (11:38.72)(3:01.06) (33.20) (2:57.66) 30.29 5:15.41 (35.80) (6:28.54) (2:27.80) (1:20.02) (1:20.70) 1:04.68 (3:19.06)(21:33.50)
7.  NELA, Dars 09 OTR 1033 3 (11:53.01) (36.71) 29.02 (5:29.42) (58.59) (40.87) 2:31.56 (3:31.82) (1:29.44) 1:06.12

8.  TELAKU, Yll 10 BESA 963 3 29.19 (6:00.54) (41.70) 39.82 (2:39.69) 1:08.50
9.  HETEMI, Y. 10 ILL 864 3 33.73 30.82 (41.55) (41.32) (1:29.36) (1:30.42) (1:29.80) 1:12.91

10.  SYLEJMANI, B. 09 ZENIT 814 3 2:54.68 36.88 1:17.85 (27:46.88)
11.  IMERI, Erik 10 OTR 723 3 32.57 (46.42) (47.63) 2:51.65 (3:53.18) 1:14.34

12.  TELAKU, Art 09 BESA 705 3 33.41 40.67 1:36.98
13.  ZEKA, Joni 09 PEJA 702 3 36.69 32.55 (42.61) 43.36 (1:41.69) (1:19.52)
14.  HYSENI, Art 09 TER 526 2 31.04 42.90
15.  MAKOLLI, K. 10 DEPR 464 2 33.28 39.25
16.  HASANI, R. 10 MIT 272 1 32.25

17.  LAJQI, G. 10 PEJA 247 1 33.31
18.  BISLIMI, A. 10 ZENIT 246 1 33.34
19.  DEMIRI, Andi 10 TER 231 1 34.04

Boys, 13 - 14 years - 15 of 17 Events

1.  KURSHUMLIU, A. 11 TER 1230 3 29.57 27.35 36.58
2.  MEHMETI, E. 11 ZSA 1106 3 (2:44.80) (31.63) (2:51.44) 28.94 (5:26.12) 33.35 (39.40) (2:33.85) (1:24.52) (1:15.58) 1:04.83
3.  SELIMI, Ari 12 STEP 930 3 32.77 30.93 (38.67) (2:37.42) (1:34.14) (1:27.31) 1:09.26

4.  DESKU, Diell 11 STEP 886 3 (2:49.90) (33.26) (36.53) 2:33.74 1:17.55 1:09.93
5.  RECICA, S. 12 KAS 866 3 (36.69) (3:03.06) (33.69) (5:49.20) 39.70 (2:42.30) 3:06.30 1:26.70 (1:13.63)
6.  ALIU, Arris 12 STEP 823 3 2:50.91 31.91 (38.12) (2:43.97) (1:21.55) 1:13.16
7.  HUMOLLI, N. 12 ZENIT 783 3 33.42 30.90 46.03

8.  KIDA, Art 12 ILI 768 3 (43.60) 32.71 5:43.14 (41.79) (44.99) 2:43.22 (3:33.28) (1:33.20) (1:40.82) (1:15.41)
9.  JASHARI, Yll 12 NIKO 766 3 35.07 32.47 (41.17) (2:54.70) (1:31.00) 1:15.04

10.  SMAJLI, O. 11 OTR 634 3 (13:05.96)(3:29.74) (39.87) 34.26 6:16.87 ()* (50.85) 2:51.90 (1:39.74) (1:31.78) (1:48.83) (1:20.94) (25:02.08)
11.  QERIQI, A. 11 ILL 301 3 * 35.72 50.56

12.  ARIFI, A. 11 ZENIT 400 2 33.96 42.72
13.  NISHEVCI, A. 11 SHARK 182 2 44.11 55.50
15.  VITIJA, Anes 11 ILI 198 1 35.82
16.  SHALA, Erion 12 BESA 158 1 38.66
17.  ZEKAJ, Endri 12 PEJA 124 1 41.93

18.  TELAKU, P. 12 BESA 117 1 42.73
19.  BINISHI, E. 11 BESA 114 1 43.12
20.  TELAKU, Ari 12 BESA 73 1 49.83

Boys, 11 - 12 years - 12 of 17 Events

1.  BAKIU, Eros 13 STEP 877 3 (34.02) (3:28.28) 31.54 5:29.15 (2:34.50) (1:23.64) 1:10.92 (3:25.81)
2.  COCAJ, Rron 13 OTR 604 3 (47.15) 34.28 41.02 (52.87) (3:00.21) 1:29.82 (1:23.52)
3.  KRASNIQI, A. 14 NIKO 564 3 (43.97) 34.43 (46.94) (48.93) (1:38.92) 1:43.71 1:23.50

4.  ALAJ, Lum 14 NIKO 415 3 (49.47) 39.71 45.27 (55.85) (1:43.70) 1:32.71
5.  SELIMI, V. 14 STEP 397 3 44.30 39.96 (49.78) (1:02.79) (1:47.66) 1:33.20
6.  ZHEGROVA, M. 13 NIKO 357 3 (52.63) 41.38 49.02 52.79
7.  AZEMI, S. 14 STEP 323 3 (1:00.21) 42.22 (55.62) 59.94 (2:01.10) 1:34.72

8.  KRASNIQI, D. 13 BESA 341 2 35.13 51.08
9.  MARTINAJ, O. 13 RAIN 80 2 48.43 *

10.  AVDIU, Anik 13 PRI 52 2 56.00 *
11.  RADHESHI, E. 13 PRI 161 1 38.41
12.  TELAKU, E. 14 BESA 98 1 45.27

13.  MEHMETI, A. 14 ZENIT 94 1 45.95
14.  TELAKU, D. 14 BESA 90 1 46.59
15.  HYSENI, A. 13 ONIX 65 1 51.77
16.  KADRIU, A. 13 SHARK 61 1 59.66

17.  BEGAJ, Leart 14 BESA 58 1 53.99
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Kampionati i Republikës së Kosovës në Not (50m) 2025 
Zllakuqan - Klinë, 25 - 26/6/2025

Boys, 10 years and younger - 6 of 17 Events

1.  QERIMI, Blin 15 STEP 406 3 (51.60) 40.44 (48.21) (1:01.58) 3:19.48 1:31.18

2.  HADERGJONAJ, A. 16 DEPR 367 3 46.70 39.23 49.31 (1:01.72)
3.  BUZUKU, Jon 17 STEP 274 3 (1:02.04) 43.20 49.32 1:09.03
4.  KRASNIQI, D. 15 DEPR 250 3 (1:01.33) 44.50 54.91 1:03.12
5.  MISIMI, Jon 15 MIT 246 3 (1:13.03) 44.40 56.81 1:02.47

6.  DACI, Alp 16 STEP 260 2 39.01 49.73
7.  VOKSHI, Arb 17 STEP 153 2 50.33 54.19
8.  GASHI, Anik 15 HAPR 72 2 50.05 *
9.  BURRNIKU, A. 15 KAS 58 2 1:08.60 1:15.25

10.  LAQI, Dion 15 KAS 48 2 1:18.42 1:15.19

11.  NUZA, Nart 15 HAPR 121 1 42.25
12.  HALITI, Diell 16 OTR 51 1 56.17
13.  MEHMETI, D. 17 DIELLI 37 1 1:02.39
14.  RADHESHI, M. 15 PRI 33 1 1:04.65


